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Bankfirst Financial SVC   Macon              95.0 0.262 1 133,172         1,766        $500M-$1B 67.5 26,198         1,393              0.003
First St Bk                 Waynesboro         95.0 0.328 1 110,747         1,380        $100M-500M 97.5 110,747       1,380              0.001
Renasant Bk                 Tupelo             95.0 0.304 1 758,886         5,873        $1B-$10B  82.5 180,727       4,270              0
State B&TC                  Greenwood          90.0 0.331 0.944 261,112         8,391        $500M-$1B 70.0 45,603         7,044              0
Pike Cty NB                 Mccomb             87.5 0.345 1 58,857           991           $100M-500M 95.0 58,857         991                 0
Bank of Holly Springs       Holly Springs      85.0 0.302 1 44,983           1,244        $100M-500M 95.0 44,983         1,244              0
First NB of Pontotoc        Pontotoc           85.0 0.231 1 47,811           1,315        $100M-500M 95.0 47,811         1,315              0
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Baldwyn            80.0 0.309 1 46,691           1,219        $100M-500M 90.0 46,691         1,219              0.006
United MS Bk                Natchez            80.0 0.319 0.988 59,293           901           $100M-500M 67.5 12,897         737                 0
Century Bk                  Lucedale           77.5 0.234 1 48,424           876           $100M-500M 87.5 48,424         876                 0.003
Mechanics Bk                Water Valley       77.5 0.25 1 41,095           750           $100M-500M 90.0 41,095         750                 0.002
Priorityone Bk              Magee              75.0 0.253 0.73 102,235         1,690        $100M-500M 77.5 31,175         1,367              0
Omnibank                    Mantee             72.5 0.412 0.945 35,123           776           <$100M    80.0 17,979         709                 0.001
Heritage Bkg GRP            Carthage           72.5 0.293 1 55,181           294           $100M-500M 25.0 5,585           173                 0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Kosciusko          72.5 0.186 0.66 285,020         4,085        $1B-$10B  77.5 87,816         3,393              0
Commerce NB                 Corinth            72.5 0.241 1 17,545           675           <$100M    70.0 8,901           632                 0
First CMRL Bk               Jackson            72.5 0.387 0.685 73,805           710           $100M-500M 52.5 11,667         385                 0
Guaranty B&TC               Belzoni            70.0 0.213 0.65 78,410           1,367        $100M-500M 70.0 22,231         1,047              0.001
Planters B&TC               Indianola          70.0 0.191 0.794 92,187           1,649        $100M-500M 75.0 28,489         1,318              0.001
Bankplus                    Belzoni            70.0 0.163 0.587 281,807         4,001        $1B-$10B  67.5 62,030         3,043              0
First Nat Bkg Assn          Hattiesburg        70.0 0.217 0.806 71,173           880           $100M-500M 55.0 14,310         624                 0
Bank of Wiggins             Wiggins            67.5 0.204 1 37,605           837           $100M-500M 85.0 37,605         837                 0
Community Bk of MS          Forest             67.5 0.202 0.612 124,848         1,513        $500M-$1B 55.0 20,584         1,074              0
Covenant Bk                 Clarksdale         67.5 0.266 0.73 48,412           725           $100M-500M 67.5 13,393         561                 0
Bancorpsouth Bk             Tupelo             65.0 0.142 0.553 1,679,581      20,076      >$10B     57.5 297,823       13,679            0.007
Rivershills Bk              Port Gibson        65.0 0.209 0.952 34,975           585           $100M-500M 65.0 9,995           498                 0
Bank of Kilmichael          Kilmichael         65.0 0.298 1 18,343           294           <$100M    80.0 18,343         294                 0
Sycamore Bk                 Senatobia          65.0 0.193 1 34,481           252           $100M-500M 35.0 5,818           169                 0
Bank of Yazoo City          Yazoo City         62.5 0.223 0.744 46,463           564           $100M-500M 47.5 9,446           402                 0.004
First Security Bk           Batesville         62.5 0.161 0.671 72,672           1,055        $100M-500M 67.5 24,238         858                 0.002
Great S NB                  Meridian           62.5 0.187 0.806 46,422           841           $100M-500M 65.0 13,031         691                 0.001
Cadence Bk NA               Starkville         62.5 0.136 0.512 206,663         3,461        $1B-$10B  65.0 50,107         2,691              0.001
First St Bk                 Holly Springs      62.5 0.315 0.931 29,458           303           <$100M    62.5 12,339         225                 0
Grand Bank For Savings  FSB Hattiesburg        62.5 0.038 1 3,109             171           <$100M    87.5 3,109           171                 0
Britton & Koontz Bk NaA      Natchez            60.0 0.183 0.7 69,071           774           $100M-500M 45.0 11,591         491                 0
Newton Cty Bk               Newton             60.0 0.222 1 32,133           285           $100M-500M 32.5 4,583           214                 0
Holmes County B&TC          Lexington          60.0 0.196 1 21,224           282           $100M-500M 77.5 21,224         282                 0
Madison Cty Bk              Madison            60.0 0.29 1 14,616           120           <$100M    17.5 1,505           59                   0
Trustmark NB                Jackson            57.5 0.099 0.394 805,231         9,981        $1B-$10B  55.0 145,410       6,636              0.005
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Citizens Bk                 Philadelphia       57.5 0.127 0.636 77,012           1,752        $500M-$1B 70.0 26,378         1,504              0.001
Commercial Bk               De Kalb            57.5 0.234 0.943 26,376           270           $100M-500M 37.5 5,057           177                 0.001
Community Bk NA             Lucedale           57.5 0.205 1 16,677           299           <$100M    60.0 6,607           237                 0
Peoples Bk                  Mendenhall         57.5 0.156 1 23,947           548           $100M-500M 80.0 23,947         548                 0
Copiah Bk NA                Hazlehurst         57.5 0.228 0.896 25,243           433           $100M-500M 57.5 6,724           348                 0
Hancock Bk                  Gulfport           57.5 0.071 0.591 262,405         5,172        $1B-$10B  60.0 56,058         3,859              0
Magnolia St Bk              Bay Springs        55.0 0.21 0.776 32,679           439           $100M-500M 50.0 8,161           321                 0.004
Community Bk Ellisville Miss Ellisville         55.0 0.147 0.537 61,861           1,197        $100M-500M 62.5 19,366         899                 0
Bank of Jones Cty           Laurel             55.0 0.184 0.878 27,577           552           $100M-500M 65.0 10,505         486                 0
Community Bk of Amory MS    Amory              52.5 0.158 1 23,531           243           $100M-500M 30.0 4,079           177                 0.001
Citizens NB of Meridian     Meridian           52.5 0.111 0.517 108,335         1,279        $500M-$1B 45.0 20,969         914                 0
Bank of The S               Crystal Springs    52.5 0.226 1 12,184           150           <$100M    70.0 12,184         150                 0
Bank of Winona              Winona             52.5 0.173 1 16,404           225           <$100M    72.5 16,404         225                 0
Peoples Bk                  Biloxi             52.5 0.132 0.403 115,787         897           $500M-$1B 40.0 18,108         556                 0
First FS & LA              Pascagoula         52.5 0.019 1 4,820             44             $100M-500M 62.5 1,144           26                   0
First American NB           Iuka               50.0 0.081 1 17,917           567           $100M-500M 77.5 17,917         567                 0.003
Merchants & Marine Bk       Pascagoula         50.0 0.108 0.624 54,844           931           $500M-$1B 55.0 15,295         736                 0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Holly Springs      50.0 0.152 1 9,758             178           <$100M    67.5 9,758           178                 0
First Bk                    Mccomb             50.0 0.174 0.479 45,657           581           $100M-500M 40.0 9,812           404                 0
Bank of New Albany          New Albany         50.0 0.133 0.75 44,354           522           $100M-500M 40.0 9,593           368                 0
First Southern Bk           Columbia           50.0 0.16 0.934 25,105           319           $100M-500M 45.0 6,189           230                 0
Oxford University Bk        Oxford             50.0 0.226 0.994 16,000           236           <$100M    45.0 4,092           173                 0
Peoples Bk                  Ripley             47.5 0.136 0.632 41,755           459           $100M-500M 35.0 7,410           296                 0.004
First NB of Clarksdale      Clarksdale         47.5 0.146 0.64 36,039           544           $100M-500M 50.0 9,913           414                 0
Richton B&TC                Richton            47.5 0.137 1 12,206           302           <$100M    70.0 12,206         302                 0
Citizens Bk                 Columbia           47.5 0.127 0.819 38,447           409           $100M-500M 40.0 7,789           269                 0
First NB of Picayune        Picayune           47.5 0.143 0.799 32,626           449           $100M-500M 40.0 7,202           325                 0
First NB of Oxford          Oxford             47.5 0.161 0.682 37,533           369           $100M-500M 32.5 6,391           238                 0
Cleveland Cmnty Bk SSB      Cleveland          47.5 0.193 1 5,113             36             <$100M    12.5 533              16                   0
Citizens B&TC               Marks              45.0 0.159 0.912 18,373           278           $100M-500M 45.0 5,414           211                 0
Bank of Forest              Forest             42.5 0.131 0.828 17,332           377           $100M-500M 62.5 7,919           330                 0.002
Bank of Morton              Morton             42.5 0.138 1 6,461             149           <$100M    65.0 6,461           149                 0
Community Bk Coast          Biloxi             42.5 0.136 0.41 39,814           676           $100M-500M 45.0 10,477         440                 0
Peoples Bk of Franklin Cty  Bude               42.5 0.124 1 8,169             198           <$100M    67.5 8,169           198                 0
First NB of Wiggins         Wiggins            40.0 0.142 1 6,587             136           <$100M    60.0 6,587           136                 0
Bank of Okolona             Okolona            40.0 0.127 1 7,629             94             <$100M    27.5 1,596           70                   0
Spirit Bk                   Belmont            40.0 0.247 0.933 4,768             56             <$100M    25.0 835              37                   0
First FS & LA               Aberdeen           40.0 0.011 1 246                6               <$100M    55.0 246              6                     0
Citizens Bk                 Byhalia            37.5 0.135 1 7,212             146           <$100M    60.0 7,212           146                 0
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First B&T of Mississippi    Winona             37.5 0.143 1 9,797             88             <$100M    12.5 1,185           42                   0
Bank of Commerce            Greenwood          35.0 0.109 0.733 18,566           277           $100M-500M 35.0 4,887           224                 0
Covington Cty Bk            Collins            35.0 0.131 0.944 7,430             235           <$100M    52.5 3,791           214                 0
Delta Southern Bk           Ruleville          35.0 0.108 0.836 14,300           293           $100M-500M 47.5 5,203           251                 0
Amory FS & LA               Amory              35.0 0.003 1 158                2               <$100M    50.0 158              2                     0
Cleveland St Bk             Cleveland          32.5 0.12 0.77 19,678           218           $100M-500M 22.5 3,723           145                 0.002
Bank of Brookhaven          Brookhaven         32.5 0.158 0.479 14,168           259           <$100M    37.5 3,959           210                 0.002
Bank of Franklin            Meadville          32.5 0.157 0.642 12,191           154           <$100M    22.5 2,288           105                 0
Bank of Bolivar Cty         Shelby             32.5 0.073 1 1,331             44             <$100M    50.0 1,331           44                   0
Community Bk Meridian Mississippi Meridian           32.5 0.143 0.496 20,613           261           $100M-500M 15.0 2,984           137                 0
Desoto Cty Bk               Horn Lake          32.5 0.087 1 1,168             9               <$100M    22.5 290              5                     0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Raymond            30.0 0.12 0.955 8,496             128           <$100M    32.5 2,190           100                 0
Peoples B&TC                North Carrollton   30.0 0.032 1 1,428             35             <$100M    37.5 1,428           35                   0
Tallahatchie County Bk      Charleston         27.5 0.122 1 4,204             81             <$100M    52.5 4,204           81                   0
Bank of Benoit              Benoit             27.5 0.067 1 1,104             41             <$100M    45.0 1,104           41                   0
Jefferson Bk                Fayette            27.5 0.134 0.879 5,656             124           <$100M    42.5 2,271           99                   0
Bank of Walnut Grove        Walnut Grove       25.0 0.054 1 2,153             57             <$100M    42.5 2,153           57                   0
Bank of Anguilla            Anguilla           22.5 0.067 0.643 6,376             179           <$100M    40.0 3,329           156                 0
First NB                    Rosedale           15.0 0.043 0.719 2,527             55             <$100M    25.0 1,279           46                   0
Mississippi Nat Bkr Bk      Ridgeland          12.5 0.087 0.542 7,600             16             <$100M    10.0 -               -                  0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.
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First St Bk                 Waynesboro         MS 97.5 0.328 1 110,747     1,380         $100M-500M 95.0 110,747         1,380         0.001
Bank of Holly Springs       Holly Springs      MS 95.0 0.302 1 44,983       1,244         $100M-500M 85.0 44,983           1,244         0
First NB of Pontotoc        Pontotoc           MS 95.0 0.231 1 47,811       1,315         $100M-500M 85.0 47,811           1,315         0
Pike Cty NB                 Mccomb             MS 95.0 0.345 1 58,857       991            $100M-500M 87.5 58,857           991           0
Mechanics Bk                Water Valley       MS 90.0 0.25 1 41,095       750            $100M-500M 77.5 41,095           750           0.002
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Baldwyn            MS 90.0 0.309 1 46,691       1,219         $100M-500M 80.0 46,691           1,219         0.006
Grand Bank For Savings  Fsb Hattiesburg        MS 87.5 0.038 1 3,109         171            <$100M    62.5 3,109             171           0
Century Bk                  Lucedale           MS 87.5 0.234 1 48,424       876            $100M-500M 77.5 48,424           876           0.003
Bank Of Wiggins             Wiggins            MS 85.0 0.204 1 37,605       837            $100M-500M 67.5 37,605           837           0
Renasant Bk                 Tupelo             MS 82.5 0.072 0.238 180,727     4,270         $1B-$10B  95.0 758,886         5,873         0
Omnibank                    Mantee             MS 80.0 0.211 0.484 17,979       709            <$100M    72.5 35,123           776           0.001
Bank Of Kilmichael          Kilmichael         MS 80.0 0.298 1 18,343       294            <$100M    65.0 18,343           294           0
Peoples Bk                  Mendenhall         MS 80.0 0.156 1 23,947       548            $100M-500M 57.5 23,947           548           0
First American NB           Iuka               MS 77.5 0.081 1 17,917       567            $100M-500M 50.0 17,917           567           0.003
Holmes County B&TC          Lexington          MS 77.5 0.196 1 21,224       282            $100M-500M 60.0 21,224           282           0
Priorityone Bk              Magee              MS 77.5 0.077 0.222 31,175       1,367         $100M-500M 75.0 102,235         1,690         0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Kosciusko          MS 77.5 0.057 0.203 87,816       3,393         $1B-$10B  72.5 285,020         4,085         0
Planters B&TC               Indianola          MS 75.0 0.059 0.246 28,489       1,318         $100M-500M 70.0 92,187           1,649         0.001
Bank of Winona              Winona             MS 72.5 0.173 1 16,404       225            <$100M    52.5 16,404           225           0
Commerce NB                 Corinth            MS 70.0 0.122 0.507 8,901         632            <$100M    72.5 17,545           675           0
Bank of The S               Crystal Springs    MS 70.0 0.226 1 12,184       150            <$100M    52.5 12,184           150           0
Richton B&TC               Richton            MS 70.0 0.137 1 12,206       302            <$100M    47.5 12,206           302           0
Guaranty B&TC             Belzoni            MS 70.0 0.06 0.184 22,231       1,047         $100M-500M 70.0 78,410           1,367         0.001
Citizens Bk                 Philadelphia       MS 70.0 0.043 0.218 26,378       1,504         $500M-$1B 57.5 77,012           1,752         0.001
State B&TC                  Greenwood          MS 70.0 0.058 0.165 45,603       7,044         $500M-$1B 90.0 261,112         8,391         0
Peoples Bk of Franklin Cty  Bude               MS 67.5 0.124 1 8,169         198            <$100M    42.5 8,169             198           0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Holly Springs      MS 67.5 0.152 1 9,758         178            <$100M    50.0 9,758             178           0
United MS Bk                Natchez            MS 67.5 0.069 0.215 12,897       737            $100M-500M 80.0 59,293           901           0
Covenant Bk                 Clarksdale         MS 67.5 0.073 0.202 13,393       561            $100M-500M 67.5 48,412           725           0
First Security Bk           Batesville         MS 67.5 0.054 0.224 24,238       858            $100M-500M 62.5 72,672           1,055         0.002
Bankfirst Financial SVC   Macon              MS 67.5 0.052 0.197 26,198       1,393         $500M-$1B 95.0 133,172         1,766         0.003
Bankplus                    Belzoni            MS 67.5 0.036 0.129 62,030       3,043         $1B-$10B  70.0 281,807         4,001         0
Bank of Morton              Morton             MS 65.0 0.138 1 6,461         149            <$100M    42.5 6,461             149           0
Rivershills Bk              Port Gibson        MS 65.0 0.06 0.272 9,995         498            $100M-500M 65.0 34,975           585           0
Bank of Jones Cty           Laurel             MS 65.0 0.07 0.334 10,505       486            $100M-500M 55.0 27,577           552           0
Great S NB                  Meridian           MS 65.0 0.053 0.226 13,031       691            $100M-500M 62.5 46,422           841           0.001
Cadence Bk NA              Starkville         MS 65.0 0.033 0.124 50,107       2,691         $1B-$10B  62.5 206,663         3,461         0.001

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Mississippi  Using Call Report Data, June 2006
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First FS & LA               Pascagoula         MS 62.5 0.005 0.237 1,144         26              $100M-500M 52.5 4,820             44             0
Bank of Forest              Forest             MS 62.5 0.06 0.379 7,919         330            $100M-500M 42.5 17,332           377           0.002
First St Bk                 Holly Springs      MS 62.5 0.132 0.39 12,339       225            <$100M    62.5 29,458           303           0
Community Bk Ellisville Miss Ellisville         MS 62.5 0.046 0.168 19,366       899            $100M-500M 55.0 61,861           1,197         0
First NB of Wiggins         Wiggins            MS 60.0 0.142 1 6,587         136            <$100M    40.0 6,587             136           0
Community Bk NA             Lucedale           MS 60.0 0.081 0.396 6,607         237            <$100M    57.5 16,677           299           0
Citizens Bk                 Byhalia            MS 60.0 0.135 1 7,212         146            <$100M    37.5 7,212             146           0
Hancock Bk                  Gulfport           MS 60.0 0.015 0.126 56,058       3,859         $1B-$10B  57.5 262,405         5,172         0
Copiah Bk NA                Hazlehurst         MS 57.5 0.061 0.239 6,724         348            $100M-500M 57.5 25,243           433           0
Bancorpsouth Bk             Tupelo             MS 57.5 0.025 0.098 297,823     13,679       >$10B     65.0 1,679,581      20,076       0.007
First FS & LA              Aberdeen           MS 55.0 0.011 1 246            6                <$100M    40.0 246                6               0
First Nat Bkg Assn          Hattiesburg        MS 55.0 0.044 0.162 14,310       624            $100M-500M 70.0 71,173           880           0
Merchants & Marine Bk       Pascagoula         MS 55.0 0.03 0.174 15,295       736            $500M-$1B 50.0 54,844           931           0
Community Bk of MS         Forest             MS 55.0 0.033 0.101 20,584       1,074         $500M-$1B 67.5 124,848         1,513         0
Trustmark NB                Jackson            MS 55.0 0.018 0.071 145,410     6,636         $1B-$10B  57.5 805,231         9,981         0.005
Covington Cty Bk            Collins            MS 52.5 0.067 0.482 3,791         214            <$100M    35.0 7,430             235           0
Tallahatchie County Bk      Charleston         MS 52.5 0.122 1 4,204         81              <$100M    27.5 4,204             81             0
First CMRL Bk               Jackson            MS 52.5 0.061 0.108 11,667       385            $100M-500M 72.5 73,805           710           0
Amory FS & LA               Amory              MS 50.0 0.003 1 158            2                <$100M    35.0 158                2               0
Bank of Bolivar Cty         Shelby             MS 50.0 0.073 1 1,331         44              <$100M    32.5 1,331             44             0
Magnolia St Bk              Bay Springs        MS 50.0 0.052 0.194 8,161         321            $100M-500M 55.0 32,679           439           0.004
First NB of Clarksdale      Clarksdale         MS 50.0 0.04 0.176 9,913         414            $100M-500M 47.5 36,039           544           0
Delta Southern Bk           Ruleville          MS 47.5 0.039 0.304 5,203         251            $100M-500M 35.0 14,300           293           0
Bank of Yazoo City          Yazoo City         MS 47.5 0.045 0.151 9,446         402            $100M-500M 62.5 46,463           564           0.004
Bank of Benoit              Benoit             MS 45.0 0.067 1 1,104         41              <$100M    27.5 1,104             41             0
Oxford University Bk        Oxford             MS 45.0 0.058 0.254 4,092         173            <$100M    50.0 16,000           236           0
Citizens B&TC               Marks              MS 45.0 0.047 0.269 5,414         211            $100M-500M 45.0 18,373           278           0
First Southern Bk           Columbia           MS 45.0 0.039 0.23 6,189         230            $100M-500M 50.0 25,105           319           0
Community Bk Coast          Biloxi             MS 45.0 0.036 0.108 10,477       440            $100M-500M 42.5 39,814           676           0
Britton & Koontz Bk NA      Natchez            MS 45.0 0.031 0.117 11,591       491            $100M-500M 60.0 69,071           774           0
Citizens NB of Meridian     Meridian           MS 45.0 0.021 0.1 20,969       914            $500M-$1B 52.5 108,335         1,279         0
Bank of Walnut Grove        Walnut Grove       MS 42.5 0.054 1 2,153         57              <$100M    25.0 2,153             57             0
Jefferson Bk                Fayette            MS 42.5 0.054 0.353 2,271         99              <$100M    27.5 5,656             124           0
Bank of Anguilla            Anguilla           MS 40.0 0.035 0.336 3,329         156            <$100M    22.5 6,376             179           0
First NB of Picayune        Picayune           MS 40.0 0.032 0.176 7,202         325            $100M-500M 47.5 32,626           449           0
Citizens Bk                 Columbia           MS 40.0 0.026 0.166 7,789         269            $100M-500M 47.5 38,447           409           0
Bank of New Albany          New Albany         MS 40.0 0.029 0.162 9,593         368            $100M-500M 50.0 44,354           522           0
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Mississippi  Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

First Bk                    Mccomb             MS 40.0 0.037 0.103 9,812         404            $100M-500M 50.0 45,657           581           0
Peoples Bk                  Biloxi             MS 40.0 0.021 0.063 18,108       556            $500M-$1B 52.5 115,787         897           0
Peoples B&TC               North Carrollton   MS 37.5 0.032 1 1,428         35              <$100M    30.0 1,428             35             0
Bank of Brookhaven          Brookhaven         MS 37.5 0.044 0.134 3,959         210            <$100M    32.5 14,168           259           0.002
Commercial Bk               De Kalb            MS 37.5 0.045 0.181 5,057         177            $100M-500M 57.5 26,376           270           0.001
Bank of Commerce            Greenwood          MS 35.0 0.029 0.193 4,887         224            $100M-500M 35.0 18,566           277           0
Sycamore Bk                 Senatobia          MS 35.0 0.033 0.169 5,818         169            $100M-500M 65.0 34,481           252           0
Peoples Bk                  Ripley             MS 35.0 0.024 0.112 7,410         296            $100M-500M 47.5 41,755           459           0.004
Merchants & Planters Bk     Raymond            MS 32.5 0.031 0.246 2,190         100            <$100M    30.0 8,496             128           0
Newton Cty Bk               Newton             MS 32.5 0.032 0.143 4,583         214            $100M-500M 60.0 32,133           285           0
First NB of Oxford          Oxford             MS 32.5 0.027 0.116 6,391         238            $100M-500M 47.5 37,533           369           0
Community Bk of Amory MS    Amory              MS 30.0 0.027 0.173 4,079         177            $100M-500M 52.5 23,531           243           0.001
Bank of Okolona             Okolona            MS 27.5 0.026 0.209 1,596         70              <$100M    40.0 7,629             94             0
Spirit Bk                   Belmont            MS 25.0 0.043 0.163 835            37              <$100M    40.0 4,768             56             0
First NB                    Rosedale           MS 25.0 0.022 0.364 1,279         46              <$100M    15.0 2,527             55             0
Heritage Bkg GRP            Carthage           MS 25.0 0.03 0.101 5,585         173            $100M-500M 72.5 55,181           294           0
Desoto Cty Bk               Horn Lake          MS 22.5 0.022 0.248 290            5                <$100M    32.5 1,168             9               0
Bank of Franklin            Meadville          MS 22.5 0.03 0.121 2,288         105            <$100M    32.5 12,191           154           0
Cleveland St Bk             Cleveland          MS 22.5 0.023 0.146 3,723         145            $100M-500M 32.5 19,678           218           0.002
Madison Cty Bk              Madison            MS 17.5 0.03 0.103 1,505         59              <$100M    60.0 14,616           120           0
Community Bk Meridian MS Meridian           MS 15.0 0.021 0.072 2,984         137            $100M-500M 32.5 20,613           261           0
Cleveland Cmnty Bk SSB      Cleveland          MS 12.5 0.02 0.104 533            16              <$100M    47.5 5,113             36             0
First B&T of Mississippi    Winona             MS 12.5 0.017 0.121 1,185         42              <$100M    37.5 9,797             88             0
Mississippi Nat Bkr Bk      Ridgeland          MS 10.0 0 0 -             -             <$100M    12.5 7,600             16             0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.
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